

September 14, 2015

#### **Press Release**

Nikko Asset Management Europe Limited

### Nikko Asset Management Launches Asia ex-Japan Equity Fund

Nikko Asset Management has launched a Luxemburg domiciled Asia ex-Japan Equity UCITS fund. The fund is managed by Nikko Asset Management's experienced Asia ex-Japan equities team headed by Peter Sartori and Eng Teck Tan as lead portfolio managers. Its active Asia ex-Japan equity strategy has been managed by the team since 2006.

The Asia ex-Japan strategy aims to achieve long-term capital growth by investing in a portfolio of 40-60 mid- to large-cap stocks issued by companies in the Asia ex-Japan region. The team takes an active investment approach based on thorough fundamental research, taking advantage of mispricings in Asian equities.

The fund provides access to Nikko Asset Management's proven Asia ex-Japan team and market leading resources in Asian fund management. The company has approximately 200 investment professionals operating in 11 countries, nine of which are based in Asia.

This latest fund launch builds on the success of Nikko Asset Management's launch of the Global Equity and Global Multi Asset UCITS earlier this year. The firm continues to expand its range of UCITS funds for sophisticated global investors, providing access to a broad range of exposures across developed and emerging markets.

"We have launched the fund in response to investor demand for specialist expertise in actively managed investments in Asia ex-Japan," Sartori commented. "The need for a highly skilled active fund management team with on-the-ground resources, and experience in different market conditions is increasing."

"Our experienced Asia ex-Japan team has worked closely together since 1999, and they have a proven track record of long term outperformance through the different market cycles across Asia. This expertise is invaluable in delivering alpha in the fast evolving Asian markets."

Nikko Asset Management will launch further UCITS funds later in 2015 to meet investors' demands for access to specialist investment strategies.



## About Nikko Asset Management

Nikko Asset Management is positioning itself to be Asia's premier global asset manager. The firm offers world-class asset management solutions for global investors, and has US\$161.3 billion (19.74 trillion yen) in assets under management\*. With approximately 200 investment professionals\*\*, the firm leverages its extensive global resources representing over 30 nationalities across 11 countries. Headquartered in Asia for over 55 years, Nikko Asset Management's vantage point, extending east to west, distinguishes its investment approach.

For more information, please visit <a href="http://en.nikkoam.com/">http://en.nikkoam.com/</a>

<sup>\*</sup> Consolidated assets under management and sub-advisory of Nikko Asset Management and its subsidiaries as of June 30, 2015

<sup>\*\*</sup> As of June 30, 2015, including employees of Nikko Asset Management and its subsidiaries.



#### **Nikko Asset Management**

# **Important Information**

This document constitutes a financial promotion for the purposes of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (as amended) (FSMA) and the rules of the Financial Conduct Authority (the FCA) in the United Kingdom (the FCA Rules).

This document is communicated by Nikko Asset Management Europe Ltd (Nikko AME), which is authorised and regulated in the United Kingdom by the FCA. It is directed only at (a) investment professionals falling within article 19 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotions) Order 2005, (as amended) (the Order) (b) certain high net worth entities within the meaning of article 49 of the Order and (c) persons to whom this document may otherwise lawfully be communicated (all such persons being referred to as relevant persons) and is only available to such persons and any investment activity to which it relates will only be engaged in with such persons. Any person in receipt of this document who is not a relevant person should not retain, rely or act upon this document, and should promptly return this document to Nikko AME at the address indicated below. This document is for distribution only under such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. This document does not constitute investment advice or a personal recommendation and it does not consider in any way the suitability or appropriateness of the subject matter for the individual circumstances of any recipient. In providing a person with this document, Nikko AME is not treating that person as a client for the purposes of the FCA Rules other than those relating to financial promotion and that person will not therefore benefit from any protections that would be available to such clients.

This document is for information purposes only and is not intended to be an offer, or a solicitation of an offer, to buy or sell any investments. The information and opinions in this document have been derived from or reached from sources believed in good faith to be reliable but have not been independently verified. Nikko AME makes no guarantee, representation or warranty, express or implied, and accepts no responsibility or liability for the accuracy or completeness, of this document. No reliance should be placed on any assumptions, forecasts, projections, estimates or prospects contained within this document. This document should not be regarded by recipients as a substitute for the exercise of their own judgement. Opinions stated in this document may change without notice.

Nikko AME and its associates and/or its or their officers, directors or employees may have or have had positions or material interests, may at any time make purchases and/or sales as principal or agent, may provide or have provided corporate finance services to issuers or may provide or have provided significant advice or investment services in any investments referred to in this document or in related investments. Relevant confidential information, if any, known within any company in the Nikko AM group or Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank group and not available to Nikko AME because of regulations or internal procedure is not reflected in this document. The investments mentioned in this document may not be eligible for sale in some states or countries, and they may not be suitable for all types of investors. Past performance is no guide to future returns and the value of investments can fall as well as rise.

Nikko AME accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of all or any part of this document, provided that nothing herein excludes or restricts any liability of Nikko AME under FSMA or the FCA Rules.

#### Nikko Asset Management Europe Ltd

1 London Wall, London, EC2Y 5AD

Tel: +44 (0)20 7796 9866 Fax: +44 (0)20 7796 9816

Email: Emarketing@nikkoam.com

Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

Registered in England No. 1803699.

Established in 1959, the Nikko Asset Management Group (Nikko AM) is a leader in Asian financial services industry, with total AUM over US\$162 billion\*. Nikko AM manages a wide range of Asian equity and Asian fixed income strategies for retail and institutional investors around the world and is recognised by its innovative investment products, winning a number of prestigious awards.